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Gewicht / WEIGHT =          kg

.

max. Volumenstrom Wasser V   =          l/min bei       bar Wasser und       bar Luft

W

max. Volumenstrom Luft V    =          m³/h bei       bar Luft und       bar Wasser LN

MAX. FLOW RATE AIR V    =          M³/H AT       BAR AIR AND       BAR WATER LN

MAX. FLOW RATE WATER V   =         L/MIN AT      BAR WATER AND      BAR AIRW

Abmessungen in mm
DIMENSIONS IN MM

Nominaler Strahlwinkel α=

NOMINAL SPRAY ANGLE α=

Drawing is to be considered as a
Lechler company secret and therefore
prohibits to reproduce it or make it
known to any third person or to competitors.

MIN. FLOW RATE WATER V   =         L/MIN AT      BAR WATER AND      BAR AIR
.W

min. Volumenstrom Wasser V   =          l/min bei       bar Wasser und       bar Luft.

W
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Billetcooler FLEX   kegelförmiger Strahl
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2014-OKT-20-MRV-Ke

BILLET COOLER FLEX CONE SPRAY

engster Querschnitt
NARROWEST CROSS SECTION
.

Wasser / LIQ:  2,2 mm
Luft / AIR:   2,15 mm

Luft
AIR

Wasser
LIQ

Mundstück
SPRAY TIP
Werkstoff/MATERIAL
2.0401/BRASS
1PM.150.30.08.10.0
SW / WRENCH SIZE  24
 Anzugsmoment                min. 25 Nm
TIGHTENING TORQUE   max. 35 Nm

Stopfen
PLUG
Werkstoff/MATERIAL
2.0401/BRASS
1PM.004-30-00.09.0

O-Ring 15x2,5
Werkstoff / MATERIAL
Viton/VITON
095.015-7A-02.72.0

Gehäuse Erz.Nr.
BODY NO.
1PM.150.30.08.20.0

64
,5

39
,5

3514,7

67,2

2741

n8,5

28Ø

32,2

n5,5 - 10 tief / DEEP
60,7

20Ø 20Ø

Gehäuse
BODY
Werkstoff/MATERIAL
2.0401/BRASS

Dichtring
GASKET
Werkstoff/MATERIAL
Cu/COPPER
n17x n22x1
095.015-34-02.30.0

10Ø
3,2

12Ø 3,2

Anzugsmoment                 min. 45 Nm
TIGHTENING TORQUE   max. 55 Nm

O-Ring 21x1,5
Werkstoff/MATERIAL
Viton/VITON
095.015.7A.07.14.0


